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The Minister of lDIonaatioD and Broadcastinc (Dr. B. V. Keskar): A statement giving the information is laid on the Table. [See Appendix VI. anlH!XUre No. 87].

Cottqe and Small-Scale Industries In
Andhra Pradesh

4614. Sbrl Madbusudan Rao: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the various cottage and small·
scale industries se.hemes which were being implemented in Andhra Pradesh during the Second Five Year Plan period; and

(b) the progress made in this regard so far?

The Minister of Industry (Sbrl Manubhal Sbab): (a) The details at the various Cottage and Small Scale industries schemes in Andhra Pradesh were laid on thl' Table of the House on the 7th September, 1960, In fulfil·
ment of the assurance arising out of the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 1059 on 14-3-1960.

(b) The collection of further In·
formation will involvl' a dispropor·
tionat£' amount of time and labour.

Indu5trial UnJts In Andbra Pradesh

4615. Sbri MadblLlUdan Rao: Will the Miinister of Commerce and industry be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the new industrial units established in Andhra Pradesh so far under the Second Five Year
Plan;

(b) the total amount sanctiont'd by the Central Government for the purpose; and

(e) the names of the new units to be started during the Third Five Year
Plan?

'I'Ite MInt.ter 01 Iad_,.,. (Shri
Mana .... l Shah): (a) It is not possl·
ble to furnish complete and uplo-date information regarding the name. of the units. Howt'ver. if the Hon'ble

Member desires to have any specific information in respect of any particular industry, r will be glad to tur·
nish the same.

(b) Grants and loans amounting to Rs. 716' 24 lakhs were sanctioned by the Central Government for the development of various small, medium and iarge industries in Andhra Pradesh during the Second Five Year Plan period.

(c) It is not possible to anticipate this in advance.

Japanese Offer for Prlntinr and Wrltlnr Paper

4616. ~bri Madhusadan Rao: Will the Minister of Conuneree and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have con·
sidert'd the Japanese offer for the suppJy of printing and writing paper In lieu of export of manganese ore and pig iron to that country; and

(b) if so, the decision taken th"rp-
on!

The Deputy MInister of Commarce and Industry (SlIri Salish Chandral:
(a) and (b). Yes. Sir. The most favourable offf'r tor Import of prlnt-
tng paper against export of low ,rade Manlranese Ore hal iK-en accepted.

Allotment of Quarters
4117. Sbrl Madhusu4an Rao: Will the Minister of Works. Houalnr and Supply be pJeUE'd to state:

(a) when the next bulk allotment or auarters to the Central Govern·
ment Servants in Delohi and New DeIhl wJll be made;

(b) the number of quarten in dit!'erent eatt'lories that are ready for allotment; and

(e) the name. of the places where the quarters have been constructed'

TIle Deput, ...... r Of "' ......
Bo .... ac ancI 8upp1y (Slarl Aall It.
Cbaada): (a) to (el. 214 'r elul
auarters in Moti Bagh n are neerln, completion. These are exP«ted to be ready for allotment in June 1961.

